Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) 10 - 07 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
3	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Paten. 103528	I documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RICHARD ESTY PETERSON	Name: QUINTAL RESEARCH GRUOP, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗷 N	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1905 Palmetto Avenue, Suite D
Execution Date(s) September 24, 2008	_]
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PACIFICA
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94044
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210. <u>94044</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗓 No
<del></del>	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/280,436	6,158,063
11/801,048	6,634,036 6,938,281
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: RICHARD ESTY PETERSON, Patent Attorney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address:	1
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1905 Palmetto Avenue, Suite D	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pacifica	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94044	_{
Phone Number: (650) 557-5708	Daniel Account North
Fax Number: (650) 557-5716	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized 4/06/2998 rNe 8/06/06/53 112/58/436
9. Signature:	T 91 FC:8021 / 4 200.00
Signature	September 25, 2008  Date
RICHARD ESTY PETERSON	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0263

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD ESTY PETERSON, an individual residing at 537 Valley St., San

Francisco, California 94131, own all right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patent listed as

follows:

UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

No. 6,158,063

No. 6,634,036

No. 6,938,281

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD ESTY PETERSON, own all right, title and interest in the United

States Applications for Letters Patent listed as follows:

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT

No. 11/280,436

No. 11/801,048

WHEREAS, QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., a California corporation having its

principal place of business at 1905D Palmetto Ave., Pacifica, California 94044 is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters of Patent thereon, and in and to said

applications for Letters Patent and any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand

paid and of other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said QUINTAL

RESEARCH GROUP, INC., the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, RICHARD

ESTY PETERSON, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do by these presents sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto the said QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and in and to said applications for Letters

Patents thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., its

successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said Letters

Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by

PATENT

REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0264

me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent on any improvements to my said invention, when granted, unto my assignee QUINTAL RESEARCH GROUP, INC., a California corporation in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said, RICHARD ESTY PETERSON, hereunto set my hand at and in the City and County of San Francisco, State of California, this 24th day of September, 2008.

RICHARD ESTY PETERSON

PATENT REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0265

**RECORDED: 10/06/2008**